
RESOLUTION NO. 050-2024 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM 

BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, INCREASING EXISTING PURCHASE ORDER NO. 230797 

AND INCREASING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE BUDGET FOR THE D-8 AND E-5 PUMP 

STATION IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $305,000 FOR A REVISED BUDGET OF 

$2,679,382 

 

WHEREAS, be it resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach, Palm Beach County, 

Florida, as follows: 

 

Section 1. The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves a purchase order 

increase of $305,000 to Murray Logan Construction, LLC, for the D-8 and E-5 Pump Station 

Improvements.  

 

Section 2.   The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves an increase of 

$305,000 to the construction phase budget for the D-8 and E-5 Pump Station Improvements 

Project, with a revised total budget of $2,679,382. 

 

Section 3.  The Town Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute a change order 

on behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for the additional construction. 

 

Section 4. The Town Manager is hereby authorized and directed to affect an increase to the 

construction phase budget. 

  

  Section 5.  The Town Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to take 

such further actions as may be necessary to effectuate the additional construction work for the 

project, including any necessary change order work as recommended by the Public Works Director. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town 

of Palm Beach assembled this  14th day of May 2024. 

_____________________________   ______________________________________ 

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor    Bobbie D. Lindsay, Town Council President 

______________________________________ 

Lewis S.W. Crampton, Council President Pro Tem 

______________________________________ 

ATTEST:      Julie Araskog, Town Council Member 

______________________________________ 

Edward A. Cooney, Town Council Member 

_______________________________  ______________________________________ 

Kelly Churney, Acting Town Clerk   Bridget Moran, Town Council Member 


